

RESOLUTION NO. 517

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING APPROVAL TO PURCHASE PAVEMENT MARKERS FOR LID #9.

WHEREAS, the city staff has prepared a report on the above captioned subject which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has duly considered the subject and the recommendation(s) contained in the staff report; and

WHEREAS, interested parties, if any, have had an opportunity to be heard on the subject.


NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Wilsonville does hereby adopt the staff report attached hereto as Exhibit "A", with the recommendation(s) contained therein and further instructs that action appropriate to the recommendation(s) be taken.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at a regular meeting thereof this 3rd day of September, 1985, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same date.



A. G. MEYER, Mayor

ATTEST:



DEANNA J. THOM, City Recorder-Treasurer

CITY OF WILSONVILLE
MEMO

August 29, 1985

DATE

TO: Mayor and City Council
FROM: Ray Shorten, Accounting Director *RS*
RE: Purchase of Pavement Markers for LID #9

The Streets on LID #9 are ready for Pavement Markers and Paint.

I have checked various sources for the lowest price quotes. I find that Traffic Control Sign Company has the State contract for Yellow and White Pavement Markers.

They also are low quote on all the other Markers and Paint.

Recommendation:

Approve purchase of Pavement Marking supplies from Traffic Control Sign Company at a total cost of \$3,115.12.

RS;rp

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS

-This is not an Order-

NO. 1: TRAFFIC CONTROL SURFACE
P.O. BOX 11205
TACOMA WA 98411
Telephone No.: 1-800-426-7967
Given By: BOB FRANKLIN

Brand/Model Offered:

NO. 2: _____

Telephone No.: _____
Given By: _____

Brand/Model Offered:

NO. 3: _____

Telephone No.: _____
Given By: _____

Brand/Model Offered:

TERMS	Per Sq Ft	FOB POINT	DELIVERY DATE
Yellow	38.75		
White	37.00		

Inquiry Date: _____ **For Shipment To:** _____

Item No.	Description	Quantity	NO. 1 Unit Price	NO. 2 Unit Price	NO. 3 Unit Price
1	TRAFFIC Yellow Paint	20 gal	155.00		
2	TRAFFIC White Paint	40 gal	296.00		

TOTAL PRICE: \$445.12

0435F:jp

Prepared By: Ray Short
 (Signature)

Pool 1
692-0324

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS
-This is not an Order-

NO. 1: Fuller-O'Brien
: 19505 SW 90th St
: Tualatin
Telephone No.: 695-6924
Given By: _____

TERMS	FOB POINT	DELIVERY DATE
Yellow \$67 per 5		
White \$59.85 per 5		

Brand/Model Offered: _____

NO. 2: Sandberg Hand Wash
: 2992 Lombard
: Portland
Telephone No.: J.R. 9-1202
Given By: _____

Yellow \$24.50 per 5		
White \$66.58 per 5		

Brand/Model Offered: _____

NO. 3: Rodda Paint
: 9615 SW Hall Blvd
: Beaverton
Telephone No.: 641-9750
Given By: CATHY

Yellow \$59.80 per 5		
White \$45 per 5		

Brand/Model Offered: _____

Inquiry Date: _____ For Shipment To: _____

Item No.	Description	Quantity	NO. 1 Unit Price	NO. 2 Unit Price	NO. 3 Unit Price
1	Traffic Yellow Paint per gallon	20 gal	268.00	298.00	211.20
2	Traffic White Paint per gallon	40 gal	458.00	532.00	360.00

TOTAL PRICE: 726.00 830.00 571.20

0435F:jp

Prepared By: Ray Shuster
(Signature)

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS

-This is not an Order-

NO. 1: TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS
P.O. Box 11305
Tacoma WA 98411
 Telephone No.: 1-800-426-7967
 Given By: Bob Franklin

Brand/Model Offered:

NO. 2: TRAFFIC SAFETY SUPPLY
2324 SAEUMOTI
Portland OR 97207
 Telephone No.: 503-285-3557
 Given By: Bob Franklin

Brand/Model Offered:

NO. 3: PACIFIC SAFETY SUPPLY
1845 Anunson ST. N.E.
Salem OR 97303
 Telephone No.: 241-8679
 Given By:

Brand/Model Offered:

TERMS	FOB POINT	DELIVERY DATE
STATE Contract # 98-060-5108		

Inquiry Date: For Shipment To:

Item No.	Description	Quantity	NO. 1 Unit Price	NO. 2 Unit Price	NO. 3 Unit Price
1	4" Yellow Pavement Buttons	1700	40 680.00	94.00	
2	4" White " "	600	40 240.00	318.00	
3	Yellow one way Reflectors (Rayolite)	250	1.35 337.50	1.58 395.00	1.97 442.50
4	White " " "	250	1.35 337.50	1.58 395.00	1.97 442.50
5	Yellow Two Way Reflectors	400	1.45 580.00	1.70 680.00	1.90 760.00
6	EPOXY For gluing above	2 kits	249.00	224.00	265.00

TOTAL PRICE: 2,670.00

0435F:jp

Prepared By: _____ (Signature)